

**SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 6461 OF 2011
with
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 16938 OF 2011
(Application for stay)

**STATE OF MAHARASHTRA BY INVESTIGATION BS & FC,
MUMBAI**

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

SHRI VIKRAM ANANTRAI DOSHI & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9th May, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order;

"List after summer vacation."

It is submitted that service of show cause notice is complete on all the 3 respondents in the matter who are represented through Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate. He has filed a common Counter Affidavit and a common reply to the application for stay on behalf of these respondents. The said documents have been included in the paper books.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 31st day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. A. K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C2/lp